
 

 
Publicity 
The requirements of North Yorkshire County Council’s Bus Information Strategy will apply to this 
contract; full details can be downloaded from www.northyorks.gov.uk under – Business and 
Economy/ Business Support & Advice / Transport Service Providers / Download. 
 
Concessionary Fares Arrangement 
Concessionary pass holders will be carried free of charge on this service in line with the North 
Yorkshire & York Concessionary Fares Scheme 1st October 2016 or as subsequently amended. 
 
Operators should claim concessionary re-imbursement from North Yorkshire County Council, as 
normal. 
 
Ticket Machines 
It is a requirement of this contract that buses are equipped with a ticket machine and a ticket is 
issued for fare paying passengers.  
 
Bank Holiday Arrangement 
This service will operate on Good Friday except where a reduced service is agreed with the 
contract manager, at an agreed reduction in contract costs.  The service will not operate on other 
Bank/Public Holidays. 
 
Bus Station Departure Charges 
Departure charges will be payable for the use of bus stations. Current rates are available on 
request. 
 
Licence  
The service will be registered with the North Eastern Traffic Commissioner as a Local Bus Service 
or as a Flexible Local Bus Service bus service.  
 

Ripon City Council 
Local Bus Service 

 
SCHEDULE 1 – SERVICE SPECIFICATION 

CLOSING DATE: 19 JULY 2019 
 

Contract Effective From: award of quotation Contract Number: RCC1 
 
Version: Quotation Service Number: North-East Route; 

South-East Route, 
RS1, RS3 

 
Service Start Date: To be confirmed Contract Type: LBS 
 
Contract to Terminate: To be confirmed Basis of Tender: Net 
 
Destination Display: North-East Route; South-East Route, RS1, RS3 

Minimum Seating Capacity of Vehicles 
Required: 

16 passenger seats  
Please note weight restriction on Bondgate Bridge 

http://www.northyorks.gov.uk/


NORTH-EAST ROUTE – 
WEEKDAYS 
 

DISTANCE : 4.2 MILES 
TIME : 21 MINS 

Ripon Bus Station 
 

09:30 10:13 10:56 11:39 13:30 14:13 14:56 15:39 16:22 

Low Mill (The Green) 
 

09:33 10:16 10:59 11:42 13:33 14:16 14:59 15:42 16:25 

Aldi Store Stonebridgegate 
 

09:36 10:19 11:02 11:45 13:36 14:19 15:02 15:45 16:28 

North Bridge 
 

09:38 10:21 11:04 11:47 13:38 14:21 15:04 15:47 16:30 

Riverside View (Ure Bank) 
 

09:41 10:24 11:07 11:50 13:41 14:24 15:07 15:50 16:33 

Red Hills Road 
 

09:46 10:29 11:12 11:55 13:46 14:29 15:12 15:55 16:38 

Ripon Bus Station 
 

09:51 10:34 11:17 12:00 13:51 14:34 15:17 16:00 16:43 

 

SOUTH-EAST ROUTE – 
WEEKDAYS 
 

DISTANCE : 3.0 MILES 
TIME : 16 MINS 

Ripon Bus Station 
 

09:54 10:37 11:20 12:03 13:54 14:37 15:20 16:03 16:46 

Bondgate Green 
 

09:57 10:40 11:23 12:06 13:57 14:40 15:23 16:06 16:49 

Skelldale Close 
 

09:59 10:42 11:25 12:08 13:59 14:42 15:25 16:08 16:51 

Thorpe Chase 
 

10:03 10:46 11:29 12:12 14:03 14:46 15:29 16:12 16:55 

Dallamires Lane 
 

10:05 10:48 11:31 12:14 14:05 14:48 15:31 16:14 16:57 

Bondgate Green Lane 
 

10:06 10:49 11:32 12:15 14:06 14:49 15:32 16:15 16:58 

Ripon Bus Station 
 

10:10 10:53 11:36 12:19 14:10 14:53 15:36 16:19 17:02 

Revised 28.02.2019 



SATURDAY ONLY 
 
NE ROUTE 
 

SE ROUTE RS 1 ROUTE RS 3 ROUTE 

08:30 
 

08:51 08:54 09:10 09:13 09:32 09:35 10:00 

10:03 
 

10:24 10:27 10:43 10:46 11:05 11:08 11:33 

11:36 
 

11:57 12:00 12:16 12:19 12:38 13:45 14:10 

14:13 
 

14:34 14:37 14:53 14:57 15:16 15:19 15:44 

15:47 
 

16:08 16:11 16:27 16:30 16:49 16:51 17:16 

START 
 

FINISH START FINISH START FINISH START FINISH 

 

DISTANCE 
4.2 MILES 

DISTANCE 
3.0 MILES 

DISTANCE  
2.3 MILES 
 

DISTANCE 
4.7 MILES 

TIME: 18 MINS 
 

TIME: 16 MINS TIME: 12 MINS TIME: 25 MINS 

 
 

   

 

 



 
Route Description 
Please note weak bridge with 7.5 T MGW weight limit on Bondgate. 
 
North East Route 
From Ripon Bus Station via Moss Arcade, Victoria Grove, Allhallowgate, Priest Lane, Low Mill Road,Low Saint Agnesgate, St Marygate, 
Stonebridgegate, Magdalen’s Road, North Road, turning at Ure Bank junction, Palace Road, Red Hills Road turning by reversing at junction with 
Springfield Close, Red Hills Road, Palace Road, North Street, Queen Street, Moss Arcade to Ripon Bus Station. 
 
South East Route 
From Ripon Bus Station via Moss Arcade - Queen Street - Duck Hill - Skellgarths -Bondgate Green - Boroughbridge Road - Skelldale Close (turn 
round point) - Boroughbridge Road - Ripon bypass - Littlethorpe Road - Littlethorpe Chase (turn round point) - Littlethorpe Road - Dallamires Lane - 
Bondgate - King Street - Skellgarths - High Skellgate - Fishergate - Queen Street - Bus Station. 
 
 
RS1 Ripon – Lark Lane Circular 
From Ripon Bus Station via Moss Arcade, Queen Street, Market Place East, Westgate, Park Street, Clotherholme Road, Lark Lane, Kirkby Road, 
College Road, Coltsgate Hill, North Street, Queen Street, Moss Arcade to Ripon Bus Station. 
 
RS3 Ripon – Lead Lane Circular via Aismunderby Road 
From Ripon Bus Station via Moss Arcade, Queen Street, Market Place East, Kirkgate, Duck Hill, Skellgarths, Bondgate, Dallamires Lane, A61 Ripon 
by-pass, Knaresborough Road, Southgate, Aismunderby Road, Quarry Moor Lane, Harrogate Road, Moorside Dale, Quarry Road, South Grange 
Road, Elm Road, Lead Lane, Whitcliffe Lane, Harrogate Road, Low Skellgate, High Skellgate, Westgate, Market Place West, Fishergate, Queen 
Street. Moss Arcade to Ripon Bus Station  
 

Hail and Ride 
Hail & ride conditions apply on all sections of route other than the following: 
Harrogate road, A61 by-pass, Low Skellgate, High Skellgate, Westgate, Market Place, West, Fishergate, North Street, Moss Arcade, Market Place 
East, Kirkgate, Duck Hill, Water Skellgate, Skellgarths. 


	Route Description
	Hail and Ride

